
 
 
 

 
 
To: Contract & Grant Officers 
 Extramural Fund Managers 
 
Subject:  Caltrans On-Call Agreement #22A0486 Amendment A03 
 
The subject Amendment, attached to this Memo, amends the California Department of 
Transportation “On-Call” Master Agreement No. 22A0486 to extend the end date of the 
agreement from October 31, 2012 to September 30, 2015.  The period of performance for 
the On-Call Agreement is now November 1, 2008 – September 30, 2015. 
 
Per the Amendment, new Caltrans Technical Agreements/Task Orders will be issued under 
the On-Call Agreement until the statewide Master Agreement (negotiated under AB20) is 
implemented. 
 
Contact: 
 
Andrew Boulter 
Andrew.Boulter@ucop.edu 
 (510) 987-9840 
                                

                          
Wendy D. Streitz      
Executive Director     
Research Policy Analysis and Coordination 

   
  
 
Attachments: Caltrans On-Call Agreement #22A0486 Amendment A03  
    

RPAC Research Policy 
Analysis & Coordination

Office of Research & Graduate Studies 
University of California, Office of the President 

Memo 
Operating Guidance 

No.  08-10, Supplement 3 
 

October 3, 2012 


